3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T AP0
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 10DEC2014 | KH | TE
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE =T ER 19000855 TTRTEET
22665641 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2266564-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266564-1 B TOOLING KIT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266564-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266564-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP STZE TYPE
WIRE 1.60 mm [.063] F
INSUL |3.00 mm [.178] O T I | - | 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
APPLICAZ%;%E%Z;UCTIONS an - | I 1803259-1  [BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- |- 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: FCI/FORD/DELPHI TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION : 1 1 1 1 gélgggiﬁ m’w;mi’vgISEE%@EOQRE\S#U%MEEEST:gjé
TERMINAL NAME. TRMNL WIR SNP ON FEM AN T 1| 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:ﬁ':r TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE , | | | | 7-18023-7 SCR. SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
4.92-5.68 mm 224 INJ %) - N 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL ‘ FSB-MIL-123 A/A2 - - -] Pl - 2063440-1 |[AIR FEED MODULE 1238
APPLI CAT ON 7 ] 7 -2 2 | - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
SPECIFICATION = [REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED - | 1| - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
S -] |- 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TEW?EETéN?L FCI/FOREQ%%LEE%;ERMINAL 2¥Egjgjtw FCIQJ?fG%&%EHE;EAL QQEWZRTG; R - 2119799-1 | HOLDER FEED FINGER. AF 736
2113610-2 5400-2005 2113424-2 54200391 1419 B I L A c844908-1  |SCREN, LOCKING 199
TEETIE STIEINLE R 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 198
TR0 37100 R 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 182
ETITE T 474 R 1803607-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
1736106 05T 1447472 R 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
1136102 NUST-14474-Th -2 2] 2 2168078-1 |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
2113610-8 AUST-14474-VA - W W W W 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 60
2113610-9 13827658 - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
1-2113610-0 13806233 ng - | | 985575-3 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 157
1-2113610-1 15521522 - w w | w 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 1506
WIRE ® ig{j CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP REIGHT /s : 4] 4] 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
S17C o [INCH] SEFERENCE SETTING 221 2 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
30 AIG OR 0 S0z 1T 0570 05 T 0aTe T 0073 - R 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
R 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R 690753~ 7 SPACER, TONKER 150
R 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- N 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
E!!ﬂ sWARNING - -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1 47
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B T T D s jj
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER R B I R R 1803602-1 |SCR, M%,R@SW8X2M T
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THAN THE VALUL SHOWN MAY CAUSt DAMAGL 1O THE CRIME TOOLING, S L B 317523564 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL | 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -2l 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 {21212 |2 | 32644962:0 |SPACER, CVIINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | S0
- R 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
/A\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L T A I 450888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER | 23
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 124
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R B I R R 2168083-2  |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 5
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2l 2] 2] 2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 120
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. S I | 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6N APPLY TORO-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N L I c119606-1 JINSERT, SHEAR I3
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. R 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 17
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. H I R R I 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR Tl
N 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
] - [t 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N T2l ] [-1803171-9 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - |
- - - o
R 2119781-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N[ 21271 1 7-1633965-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
R 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NI T2 12 7 [ 1 | 81633588-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
777772771 72 w PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TaNOV2077 — TE Comectini
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS C{Kiiizg panoveoTd = /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PAYWWOS?SG%
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 04NOV2014 [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION T e i 516 e
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e ot — T 01| 00775 (Co2266564 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/g::)REF
O
1.5 REF
D)\ s

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

REF —==1 04+0_ 5

1\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

. 20 S —

E_L

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o Danovents —> TE Connectivit
K. HUANG —> J
CHLK THANG 04NOV2014 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 04ANOV2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @E}éité + -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
HECHANTCAL ECHANCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AGLES T A 1| 00119 [@m2266564
AIR FEED : : - - ,
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 R B

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘QPQS
@ ) PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
OART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
P-2266564-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266564-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266564-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 1.60 mm [.063] F
INSUL |3.00 mm [.118] O
- | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS ’
408 -35045 LL] -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
- | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
ng - | | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL P47
- | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
TERMINAL DATA: FCI/FORD/DELPHI TERMINAL FORD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL NAME: TRMNL WIR SNP ON FEM ~ | 1} - | 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = P TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ’ ’ ’
oo os BT —F & - |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
il - - - 240638 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
XEW gﬁ% ON EOB-MIL-T23 AfAC - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
SPECTFICATION ) - | | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINALS APPLIED - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TE TERMINAL FCI/FORD/DELPHI TERMINAL TE SEAL FCI/FORD/DELPHI SEAL Smmgxwggg? _ ! ! 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
2113610~ 1 54002006 21134241 AUST- 14603 LA I N 1803016-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
2113610-2 54002005 21134242 54200391 B ~ | U o | 3-23627-T  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 131
51136103 54002007 - | - 21197991 HOLDER FEED FINGER, AF 136
2113610-4 F931400 - 1 1 28449081 SCREW, LOCHKING 199
2113610-5 AUST-144T4-NA - w w 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
2113610-6 AUST-14474-RA - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
2113610-7 AUST-14474-TA - | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2113610-8 AUST-144T4-VA - | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
2113610-9 13827658 -2 |2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoMS. 2 x .188 66
1-2113610-0 13806233 - | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
| -2113610- ] 19921922 o\ - | 1] 985575-3 | SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 10.0 57
- - | | 13386851 PAWL, FEED 56
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 :
ST7F FaJ e TINCH] CEFERENCE SETTING - | 2 ] 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
TR T E TS = - | | 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
*WARNTING - | | 690753-7 SPACER. TONKER 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING B e IRl -
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - w w 18036071 SCR wi olS (MB X 25 1
ﬂ!!ﬂ THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, - | | 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT. TERMINAL 3/
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 |2 2079383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
Zﬁx COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 |2 3-2844962-0 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | 28449971 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | 455888-3 SPACER . CRIMPER 28
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 R 2168083-2 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 |
-2 ]2 1-18028-2  [WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1 1 5119533- STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. AN c119806-1  JINSERT, SHEAR l;
- | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - w w | 356885-4 |STOP_ SHEAR T
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ’
- | | 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1/\L APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | | 3187071 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
T [T 16051718 L, compmeiTon :
-1 7
-1 6
- | | 2119781 -1 DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1fg | | | 7-1633965-9 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O PREMIUM 3
- | | 1-455888-4 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
gﬁg | | | 8-1633588-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77[-22|-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
\T \S SUBJECT TO CHANGE ANI) THE CONTROLL\LECENE%EEER\NéchggZT(Z)Z%T(‘)gN DWN O ANOVE O 1 Ar ( . .
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 04NOV2014 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 04NOV2014 [NamME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm UGUO__ Ocean Side Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 {§9£i::}§ﬁi i RPPLICATION SPEC )
, . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATER 1AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266564 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPL

MECHANTCAL

’//4i:>REF
7N O

1.5 REF
%_1E£:i<::>REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—==—1.04£0.5

Q@
T\

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\W‘I’REF

‘I’ j 1IH>REF
35.5840.05
ﬂ%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o =]

- OO

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE —

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

11 2 SUBUECT 10 COANGE-AND TAE CONTROLL ING_ENGINEER NG ORGAN AT ION" | DWN 04NOV2014 o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG C_ TE COHHGCJHVW)/
CHK 04NOV20T4 > [Z/;ﬁégf Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PACIFIC VERSION T T T TS L. ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 04NOV2014 [NamME ‘
mm P#ﬁg%%c Ocean Syde Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e Applicator
: : 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Aflantic version shown on sheefts 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E;gtg -
- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +- -
\\\\\\ ] WE IGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266564
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F [ | 4 OF4 REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



